STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Zoom Meeting Credentials
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89412299106?pwd=jfP5xJrbzvY4p1Udao8NcUn132cham.1

Initial Meeting

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

8/9/2024

Meeting ID: 894 1229 9106
Passcode: 562224

Emp ID
092737
635977
486258
026570
127734
045208
227396
084013
439751
510676
019549
964112
613076
034776
020925
601829
127407
098729
867352

Name

Adamczyk, Cathleen
Alston, Galil

Barnes, Willie
Barrett, John
Camardo, Keirre
Collins, Wanda
Diaz, Eduardo

Diaz, Kimberly
Fiore, Edward
Haney, Darien
Kazimierczak, George
Klett, Kevin
Marin-Luna, Gloribel
Matos, Henri
Nieves, Maribel
Riddick, Melvin
Rodrigues, Mario
Rodriguez, Ray

Spielman, Rose

Retirement Type
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected (RECON)
Service-Connected
Service-Connected*
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected(RECON)
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected

Non-Service Connected

DOR
3/1/2024
3/1/2024
5/1/2023
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
2/1/2024
5/14/2024
3/1/2024
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
1/1/2024
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
4/1/2024
2/1/2024
12/1/2022
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
7/1/2024

Notes

MERS

MERS

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits
should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health
and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be
held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide
statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant
elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election

be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89412299106?pwd=jfP5xJrbzvY4p1Udao8NcUn132cbam.1

