STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS Initial Meeting Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting 8/9/2024

Zoom Meeting Credentials

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89412299106?pwd=jfP5xJrbzvY4p1Udao8NcUn132cbam.1

Meeting ID: 894 1229 9106 Passcode: 562224

Emp ID	Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Notes
092737	Adamczyk, Cathleen	Service-Connected*	3/1/2024	
635977	Alston, Gail	Service-Connected*	3/1/2024	
486258	Barnes, Willie	Service-Connected (RECON)	5/1/2023	
026570	Barrett, John	Service-Connected	4/1/2024	
127734	Camardo, Keirre	Service-Connected*	4/1/2024	
045208	Collins, Wanda	Non-Service Connected	2/1/2024	
227396	Diaz, Eduardo	Service-Connected	5/14/2024	MERS
084013	Diaz, Kimberly	Service-Connected*	3/1/2024	
439751	Fiore, Edward	Service-Connected	4/1/2024	
510676	Haney, Darien	Non-Service Connected	4/1/2024	
019549	Kazimierczak, George	Service-Connected*	1/1/2024	
964112	Klett, Kevin	Service-Connected* (RECON)	12/1/2022	MERS
613076	Marin-Luna, Gloribel	Service-Connected* (RECON)	12/1/2022	
034776	Matos, Henri	Non-Service Connected	4/1/2024	
020925	Nieves, Maribel	Service-Connected*	2/1/2024	
601829	Riddick, Melvin	Service-Connected(RECON)	12/1/2022	
127407	Rodrigues, Mario	Service-Connected	4/1/2024	
098729	Rodriguez, Ray	Non-Service Connected	4/1/2024	
867352	Spielman, Rose	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2024	

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.